Weir diaphragm valve  Air operated
SWD Series
● Connection: ISO ferrule
A Model No.
Specifications
How to order
B Series
C Actuation
D Port size
E Actuator/diaphragm/
body material combination
Descriptions SWD*1 SWD*2 SWD*3
Actuation NC NO Double acting
Working fluid Water, pure water, chemical liquids (fluids that do not corrode wetted part materials)
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 90 (194°F)
(during steam sterilization 130 (266°F))
Proof pressure MPa 2.0 (≈290 psi, 20 bar)
Working pressure MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar) to 0.6 (≈87 psi, 6 bar)
Valve seat leakage cm3/min 0 (water pressure)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F)
Frequency Cycle/min. 20
Operating port Rc1/8
Operating
pressure
SWD1*-8
MPa
0.35 (≈51 psi) to
0.7 (≈100 psi)
0.25 (≈36 psi) to
0.35 (≈51 psi)
0.2 (≈29 psi) to
0.3 (≈44 psi)
SWD1*-10
SWD2*-15
SWD3*-25
0.4 to 0.7
0.3 to 0.35 0.25 to 0.3
SWD4*-40 0.35 to 0.4 0.3 to 0.35
Cv
SWD1*-8 2.3
SWD1*-10 2.6
SWD2*-15 4.5
SWD3*-25 13
SWD4*-40 27
Material
Diaphragm PTFE/EPDM
Body SUS316L (buff polishing #400 or equiv., electrolytic polishing)
Actuator ADC12 (fluoro resin coating)
SWD 1 1 F8
C  Actuation
1 NC ● ● ● ●
2 NO ● ● ● ●
3 Double acting ● ● ● ●
A  Model No.
SW
D
1
SW
D
2
SW
D
3
SW
D
4
Code Content
B  Series
1 Size 1 ●
2 Size 2 ●
3 Size 3 ●
4 Size 4 ●
E  Actuator/diaphragm/body material combination
Actuator Diaphragm Body
F ADC12 PTFE/EPDM SUS316L ● ● ● ●
D  Port size

A Model No.
Specifications
How to order
B Series
C Port size
D   Actuator/diaphragm/
body material combination
Descriptions MWD10-8 MWD10-10 MWD20-15 MWD30-25 MWD40-40
Working fluid Water, pure water, chemical liquids (fluids that do not corrode wetted part materials)
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 90 (194°F) (during steam sterilization 130 (266°F))
Proof pressure MPa 2.0 (≈290 psi, 20 bar)
Working pressure MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar) to 0.6 (≈87 psi, 6 bar)
Valve seat leakage cm3/min 0 (water pressure)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F)
Cv 2.3 2.6 4.5 13 27
Operating section Operating torque N·m 0.7 to 1.1 0.7 to 1.1 1.0 to 1.5 1.7 to 3.0 3.0 to 4.0
Material
Diaphragm PTFE/EPDM
Body SUS316L (buff polishing #400 or equiv., electrolytic polishing)
Actuator A5056 (fluoro resin coating)
MWD 1 0 F8
A  Model No.
M
W
D
1
M
W
D
2
M
W
D
3
M
W
D
4
Code Content
B  Series
1 Size 1 ●
2 Size 2 ●
3 Size 3 ●
4 Size 4 ●
D  Actuator/diaphragm/body material combination
Actuator Diaphragm Body
F A5056 PTFE/EPDM SUS316L ● ● ● ●
C  Port size
8 Clamp fitting 8A ●
10 Clamp fitting 10A ●
15 Clamp fitting 15A ●
25 Clamp fitting 25A (1S) ●
40 Clamp fitting 40A (1.5S) ●
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G
FAB / G
FGB / G
FVB
FWB / G
FHB
FLB